TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART .L.

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION <><><><>

Islamabad, 12th March, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No.2(6)5/2021-Admn-I. In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification PF. 1597/2020-E-VII dated 26.02.2024, Ms. Zoha Malik (OMG/BS-17/Probationer) has relinquished the charge of the post of Section Officer, Establishment Division on 27.02.2024.

> (Muhammad Afzal Sadaf Haral) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

Copy to:-

- 1. SPS to Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 2. AGPR, Islamabad.
- Director (PD), Establishment Division, Islamabad. 3.
- Director (IT), Establishment Division, Islamabad. 4.
- .5. Sections E-VII, Cash, Admn-IV, General.
- Officer concerned, 6.

(Muhammad Afzal Sadaf Haral) Section Officer (Admn-I)

2: 051-9103635